
Last updated: March 16, 2026
Defendant Arrears  Address City State  D.O.B.
ALFORD, TERRANCE T $1331.93 1416 CHEW ST FL 1 ALLENTOWN PA 06/29/1975
ALFORD, TERRANCE T $14995.84 1416 CHEW ST FL 1 ALLENTOWN PA 06/29/1975
ALMONTE, XAVIER $2330.37 5136 DOGWOOD TRL ALLENTOWN PA 02/27/1990
ANDINO, EDWARD J $248.85 115 S AUBREY ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/13/2001
ANDINO, EDWARD J $6880.31 115 S AUBREY ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/13/2001
APGAR, KEITH A JR $245.23 1948 LINDEN LN WHITEHALL PA 06/16/1968
APONTE, MANUEL $8986.31 941 W HAMILTON ST APT 303 ALLENTOWN PA 10/04/1982
BALDERAS HERNANDEZ, JOSE N $5611.71 313 S 24TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 02/28/1986
BALDOMERO, CARLOS J $15377.28 509 N JORDAN ST ALLENTOWN PA 06/24/1988
BAUZA, JEREMIAH E $12975.38 1515 W FAIRMONT ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/11/1995
BLEDSOE, CHRISTOPHER $2039.55 610 OAKWOOD ST ABT B EASTON PA 05/11/1992
BOWMAN, SHYHIEM T $999.81 329 S FULTON ST ALLENTOWN PA 02/17/1999
BOWMAN, SHYHIEM T $3838.80 329 S FULTON ST ALLENTOWN PA 02/17/1999
BRAKER, LARRY E JR $2044.60 DONNA DUCH, 203 N LINCOLN AVE WALNUTPORT PA 05/05/1971
BRAKER, LARRY E JR $7400.89 DONNA DUCH, 203 N LINCOLN AVE WALNUTPORT PA 05/05/1971
BRITO, REYNALDO A $10336.40 523 W LIBERTY ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/02/1999
BUCHANAN, LOUIS $6617.42 723 S 8TH ST, APT 3 ALLENTOWN PA 05/16/1975
BURK, JERRY J II $8841.94 CAY GALGON LIFE HOUSE, 714 W BROAD ST BETHLEHEM PA 10/11/1994
CACERES, MARCELO J $29816.32 APT 1, 414 E LINDEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 01/14/1972
CACERES, MARCELO J $30477.41 APT 1, 414 E LINDEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 01/14/1972
CALDERON, EDGAR J $2921.07 139 NORMAL AVE, APT D11 KUTZTOWN PA 02/16/1995
CALEY, JOHN J $14123.00 211 E CHURCH ST SLATINGTON PA 12/12/1981
CARLO-PADILLA, EMMANUEL $15236.92 6308 LAMAR CT SLATINGTON PA 09/29/1995
CHACON, ERICK M $21349.95 2834 ALTON AVE ALLENTOWN PA 03/20/1989
CHAVEZ, JULIO C $8858.84 2572 GREEN ACRES DR ALLENTOWN PA 11/22/1986
COLEY, JAMIL S $21035.72 117 N RUCH ST APT C COPLAY PA 10/06/1975
COLON ECHEVARRIA, JONATHAN $20053.39 417 W ALLEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/31/1988
COLON, LAWRENCE M $7083.41 31 2ND ST APT B CATASAUQUA PA 01/18/1999
COLON, SAMUEL A $1186.28 1411 PRESIDENTIAL DR WHITEHALL PA 10/01/1985
COLON, SAMUEL A $12435.65 1411 PRESIDENTIAL DR WHITEHALL PA 10/01/1985



COLON-CABRERA, JORGE A $3958.77 931 N FRONT ST ALLENTOWN PA 11/07/1992
CONYERS, MARCELLOUS O SR $2902.02 1943 W BROAD ST BETHLEHEM PA 05/23/1981
CORPORAN, CARLOS $30584.87 738 SAINT JOHN ST APT 2 ALLENTOWN PA 09/02/1974
COTTS-TORRES, SONUEL $19312.75 APT 2, 414 1/2 W LIBERTY ST ALLENTOWN PA 10/13/1989
COTTS-TORRES, SONUEL $36205.08 APT 2, 414 1/2 W LIBERTY ST ALLENTOWN PA 10/13/1989
CROSSLEY, JOSEPH D $18490.64 4123 ROUTE 309 SCHNECKSVILLE PA 06/15/1978
CRUZ, GIOVANNI $8378.86 436 N 15TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 10/02/2001
CRUZ, JOVANELL A $9311.68 2401 S FRONT ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/27/1995
DE LA CRUZ ROSARIO, SANDY A $7896.11 1129 W LINDEN ST APT 3 ALLENTOWN PA 10/05/2001
DEJESUS GARCIA, EDGAR J $15485.56 549 PARK ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/01/1993
DEJESUS GARCIA, EDGAR J $20510.18 549 PARK ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/01/1993
DEJESUS, DAVID $7503.80 365 W BERWICK ST EASTON PA 07/25/1975
DEJESUS, NELSON $396.29 514 W TILGHMAN ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/15/1996
DEJESUS, SENCERE R $1867.53 1319 W LEHIGH ST BETHLEHEM PA 01/16/2001
DELGADO, ANTHONY A $4907.76 TRLR 42, 998 S KROCKS RD ALLENTOWN PA 04/13/1992
DELUNA, ANGEL L $6892.60 301 S WEST ST APT 2C ALLENTOWN PA 11/23/1986
DELUNA, ANGEL L $7676.05 301 S WEST ST APT 2C ALLENTOWN PA 11/23/1986
DIAZ BENITEZ, KERVIN $1883.91 156 W TURNER ST ALLENTOWN PA 11/25/1993
DIAZ FERNANDEZ, DANIEL M $6470.81 39 N FRANKLIN ST APT 2 ALLENTOWN PA 08/24/1976
DILCHER, DAVID H $16053.38 412 W CENTER AVE SLATINGTON PA 02/27/1973
DUSSEAU, CAITLIN M $14576.38 3936 EAGLE CIR SLATINGTON PA 05/11/1993
ESCOLASTICO MATIAS, ALEXIS J $25571.21 4315 WEBSTER AVE APT 5B BRONX NY 05/04/1989
FIGUEROA, JONCARLOS $7081.45 10 N 13TH ST APT 4 ALLENTOWN PA 08/07/1997
FINGAL, YOISS J $3416.25 918 N CEDAR CREST BLVD ALLENTOWN PA 09/16/1990
FINGAL, YOISS J $15547.38 918 N CEDAR CREST BLVD ALLENTOWN PA 09/16/1990
FLORES-GONZALEZ, JUAN $28969.49 721 SPRING ST BETHLEHEM PA 09/10/1995
FOSTER, JORDAN L $5516.12 3938 CHESTNUT ST EMMAUS PA 03/03/1992
FUERTES, MARCELO $1701.72 JR. SALAVERRY 936, INTERIOR 8 SANTIAGO DE SURCO 10/16/1975
GARCIA CRUZ, EMMANUEL $23782.69 410 N HALSTEAD ST ALLENTOWN PA 01/05/1993
GARCIA, JASHUA $9454.52 628 SKYLINE DR APT 2 ALLENTOWN PA 02/14/1994
GARCIA, JOSE L $1960.25 317 PRISCILLA ST ALLENTOWN PA 12/20/1978
GAVICA, JOSE G $5200.94 535 MINOR ST EMMAUS PA 03/02/1998



GERMAN, JORDAN R $808.31 7599 VIOLET CIR MACUNGIE PA 01/21/1994
GERMAN, JORDAN R $1293.25 7599 VIOLET CIR MACUNGIE PA 01/21/1994
GOMEZ, JOSE R JR $10649.75 509 W ALLEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 04/13/1990
GONZALEZ VIRELLA, VIANCY J $3534.71 1407 EXETER RD ALLENTOWN PA 10/17/1995
GREEN, CHAMAR L $5670.51 1814 W TURNER ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/24/1983
GREEN, CHAMAR L $15509.65 1814 W TURNER ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/24/1983
GREEN, NICOLE S $91215.99 922 W WALNUT ST APT 1 ALLENTOWN PA 05/25/1979
GUTIERREZ, CARLOS A $18070.07 618 N 7TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/01/1989
HAMPTON, ERICA C $4819.25 459 W GORDON ST ALLENTOWN PA 09/09/1973
HARDING, MICHAEL S $22829.46 532 N 40TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 12/13/1974
HARRELL, KEENAN M $20040.70 707 S 11TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/08/1978
HAYES, WILLIAM L JR $20132.70 907 HERRINGTON RD ELIZABETH CITY NC 01/19/1999
HEINLY, AUSTIN K $11546.38 801 S MAIN ST PHILLIPSBURG NJ 05/03/1982
HERNANDEZ, YOHAN M $14395.67 141 S 5TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/04/1984
HITCHO, ANDREW III $16594.80 1112 LAKESIDE DR EFFORT PA 12/28/1987
HOWARD, XAVIER A $24146.07 849 E PATTERSON ST LANSFORD PA 04/19/1995
HUSKEY, RONNIE $694.80 246 7TH AVE BETHLEHEM PA 06/27/1971
HUSKEY, RONNIE $5657.87 246 7TH AVE BETHLEHEM PA 06/27/1971
HUSKEY, RONNIE $11993.46 246 7TH AVE BETHLEHEM PA 06/27/1971
JACINO, PATRICK J III $27529.66 334 N FRANKLIN ST ALLENTOWN PA 10/02/1977
JACKSON, DONDRE $11524.56 717 W LYNNWOOD ST APT 3 ALLENTOWN PA 09/03/1997
JOHNSON, ALTON A $2204.52 1010 S ARMOUR ST APT 23 ALLENTOWN PA 10/31/1989
JORDAN, LEMARR R $556.44 APT 20F, 214 ALFRED HENRY DR MANNING SC 07/10/1978
JUSTINIANO, WILLIAM J $1844.97 2420 S 4TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 02/18/1992
KEGLER, JONATHAN J JR $13826.55 1322 HAMILTON ST, APT 1 ALLENTOWN PA 02/16/1990
KING, KEITH J $10271.22 526 N 19TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/09/1988
LARACUENTE, FREDDIE L SR $8403.87 392 BROADWAY RM 21 MONTICELLO NY 08/31/1978
LEACH, JALAH M $1497.80 507 W ALLEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 11/15/2002
LEE, MAIE $28430.00 SIDE FR, 226 S CARLISLE ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/14/1982
LEE, MAIE $67462.91 SIDE FR, 226 S CARLISLE ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/14/1982
MADERA CRUZ, GERARDO A $7975.75 1053 W ALLEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/14/1982
MALDONADO RODRIGUEZ, JOSHUA I $10543.53 707 PENNSYLVANIA ST WHITEHALL PA 04/22/1997



MANIGO, RAY $2632.14 137 S 7TH ST APT 2 ALLENTOWN PA 05/21/1992
MARKS, JONATHAN W $688.32 343 OAK ST WALNUTPORT PA 01/22/1978
MCDONALD, NATHAN D $27099.49 549 MINOR ST EMMAUS PA 03/24/1974
MCDONALD, NATHAN D $30122.18 549 MINOR ST EMMAUS PA 03/24/1974
MCKINNEY, AL-QUAN J $16126.48 184 W GORDON ST ALLENTOWN PA 10/10/1994
MEANS, NATALIE $4381.94 1030 SPRING GARDEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 04/24/1982
MELENDEZ, ANTONIO $4499.04 501 NORTH ST APT 3A ALLENTOWN PA 04/20/2002
MORALES, ANGEL L $11809.68 1317 S 4TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/22/1999
MORALES, LUIS A $1836.30 1803 SOUTHLAWN AVE RICHMOND VA 02/25/1991
MUNOZ, SHANNIE L $5874.47 435 N 15TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/13/1981
MYERS, MARK J JR $3747.11 532 W GREEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 06/24/1998
NAVARRO, JULIAN G SR $1136.49 720 HIGH ST BETHLEHEM PA 01/18/1983
NONNEMACHER, FREDERICK S $48689.22 2934 ROUTE 309 OREFIELD PA 01/27/1977
NUNEZ, JULIUS A $6956.94 3130 N 2ND ST WHITEHALL PA 05/13/1998
ORTIZ-ALVARADO, DAVID $24561.37 5587 TEEKA CT WHITEHALL PA 07/19/1967
PEREZ TEJADA, JANOIRY M $10756.79 3568 BYRD AVE ALLENTOWN PA 10/17/2000
PLEASANT, JONATHAN JR $34890.38 5055 DRUMMOND CIR CENTER VALLEY PA 09/19/1995
PORRATA, ARAM D $5400.95 169 TILGHMAN ST APT A ALLENTOWN PA 11/02/1975
POSTELL, DEVON M $28626.62 846 N 7TH ST APT 5 ALLENTOWN PA 06/07/1994
PUELLO SANTANA, FRANCIS $35685.82 637 N PENN ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/18/1994
PURSEL, JOSHUA A $15295.83 465 W MAIN ST MOUNTVILLE PA 09/01/1988
QUARTERMAN, SHAWN A $7404.00 3607 SPRINGDALE AVE BALTIMORE MD 07/05/1979
REGATO, DANIEL A $10191.59 4203 OREFIELD RD OREFIELD PA 07/01/1981
REGATO, DANIEL A $19588.04 4203 OREFIELD RD OREFIELD PA 07/01/1981
REGATO, DANIEL A $23670.31 4203 OREFIELD RD OREFIELD PA 07/01/1981
REGATO, DANIEL A $28365.86 4203 OREFIELD RD OREFIELD PA 07/01/1981
REMALEY, MICHELLE L $3299.40 7372 E HILLCREST LN SLATINGTON PA 04/28/1995
REYNOLDS, BRIAN J $643.91 2335 RED HILL RD SLATINGTON PA 10/02/1981
RIDDICK, ANDREW I I $11950.88 608 PARK ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/15/1975
ROBLES, JONATHAN $29352.63 47 E CUMBERLAND ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/19/1989
ROBLES, NICHOLAS U $24032.30 73 MANCHESTER AVE FORKED RIVER NJ 05/24/1984
RODRIGUEZ, EMMANUEL $12053.02 451 W GORDON ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/24/1989



RODRIGUEZ, JESSIE O $1508.18 125 PENN ST TAMAQUA PA 09/21/1987
RODRIGUEZ, ZAMALIER $28402.22 139 WILSON ST APT 1 HARTFORD CT 01/22/1987
RODWELLER, TINA M $4056.22 237 N RAILROAD ST ALLENTOWN PA 09/17/1974
ROHN, STACY L $18124.56 26 N WARREN ST EASTON PA 01/24/1988
ROSA, CARLOS M $14822.23 629 HANOVER AVE ALLENTOWN PA 05/31/1981
ROUNDTREE, SAMUEL B $1793.50 101 N JEROME ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/02/1978
SANCHEZ, ERICK J JR $2432.15 107 E CENTER AVE SLATINGTON PA 10/17/2004
SANCHEZ, JOSE D $7819.42 502 N FRONT ST APT 2B ALLENTOWN PA 05/29/1997
SANTIAGO, JONATHAN P $84069.02 4038 W WALNUT ST ALLENTOWN PA 02/25/1982
SANTIAGO, JORGE L $19879.96 APT 711, 1519 W WALNUT ST ALLENTOWN PA 01/19/1982
SANTIAGO, MARK A $33377.31 1931 GLENDALE AVE BETHLEHEM PA 01/08/1974
SCHALL, BRIAN D JR $27403.16 2288 SEIPSTOWN RD FOGELSVILLE PA 05/26/1990
SCHROEDER, SAMUEL A $3567.97 115 CHURCH ST CATASAUQUA PA 10/12/1978
SCHULTER, CAROL A $8937.94 1243 SPRUCE ST APT 1 EASTON PA 08/08/1977
SMITH, ISAIAH J III $2433.40 510 N 3RD ST FL 2 EAST NEWARK NJ 08/03/1987
SMITH, ISAIAH J III $53244.41 510 N 3RD ST FL 2 EAST NEWARK NJ 08/03/1987
SPEIGHT, TYLER D $3294.93 635 N LAW ST ALLENTOWN PA 06/26/1988
STERLING, JEROME A $17765.97 740 CARLDON ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/10/1987
TATASCIORE, ANTHONY J $36464.83 625 N WEST ST ALLENTOWN PA 09/21/1983
THOMPSON, ANTOINE I $737.82 335 N 16TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 08/21/1988
TODD, ALFONSO III $7567.81 # 217, 1101 HAMILTON ST ALLENTOWN PA 01/22/1972
TORRES, CHRISTINA M $24349.92 1103 FRANKLIN AVE, APT 16 BRONX NY 12/14/1990
TORRES, LESEAN $617.82 1292 FOREST RD WHITEHALL PA 05/29/1985
TORRES, OSCAR O $2766.52 219 1/2 N 2ND ST ALLENTOWN PA 05/11/1993
TORRES-RIVERA, EMANUEL $7800.01 5011 24TH AVE S APT 1 TAMPA FL 04/18/1987
VALENZUELA, FELIX A $1758.44 2ND FL, 608 N 8TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 06/17/1984
VALENZUELA, FELIX A $2814.19 2ND FL, 608 N 8TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 06/17/1984
VASQUEZ, NOEL S $15515.72 APT 5H, 414 E 204TH ST BRONX NY 12/23/1988
VAZQUEZ, BENITO III $1264.90 1050 BROADWAY FOUNTAIN HILL PA 04/09/1981
VAZQUEZ, BENITO III $1907.39 1050 BROADWAY FOUNTAIN HILL PA 04/09/1981
VAZQUEZ, BENITO III $11268.50 1050 BROADWAY FOUNTAIN HILL PA 04/09/1981
VEGA, VICTOR D $7977.89 APT 1, 434 N 7TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/11/1979



VELEZ, JOSE L $225.39 619 RIDGE AVE ALLENTOWN PA 02/10/1982
VICIOSO SANCHEZ, LUIS G $18701.69 1511 W ALLEN ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/26/1996
VIRELLA, LUIS E $389.70 B14 RES JAGUAS CIALES PR 01/20/1986
WADE, TAJMEIK D $6313.40 818 SAINT JOHN ST ALLENTOWN PA 03/10/1993
WARREN, JERAMIE A $9338.02 420 RIDGE AVE FL 2 ALLENTOWN PA 08/12/1991
WARREN, JERAMIE A $11335.43 420 RIDGE AVE FL 2 ALLENTOWN PA 08/12/1991
WHITE, QUAAN S JR $13200.75 817 N 7TH ST ALLENTOWN PA 07/20/1998
WILCOX, SHAWN E $3441.53 PO BOX 279 NEFFS PA 07/08/1986
ZOZAYA-DE LEO, JAVIER $10871.45 431 W WASHINGTON ST ALLENTOWN PA 12/16/1982
ZUFFANTI, EMILY M $13548.07 702 PUBLIC RD BETHLEHEM PA 08/18/1988
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